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1
2 ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
3 School Business Services
4 217-785-8779
5
6 ANNUAL STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
7 FISCAL YEAR ENDING
8 June 30,
9
10 [SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME: Marseilles ESD 150 DISTRICT TYPE
11 RCDT NUMBER: 35-050-1500-02 Elementary
12 ADDRESS: 201 Chicago St, Marseilles, IL 61341-2058 High School
13 COUNTY: Unit
14 | NAME OF NEWSPAPER WHERE PUBLISHED: The Times, Ottawa, IL Joint Agreement
15
16 ASSURANCE
17 The Annual Statement of Affairs has been posted on the district's website and published in accordance with Section 10-17 Yes
18 of the School Code no later than December 1. (Put "X" in blue box if yes.)
19
20
21 SIZE OF DISTRICT IN SQUARE MILES 4 TAX RATE BY FUND (IN %)
22 NUMBER OF ATTENDANCE CENTERS 1 EDUCATIONAL 2.156300
23 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 0.500000
24 NUMBER OF CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES BOND & INTEREST 0.000000
25 FULL-TIME 55 TRANSPORTATION 0.119400
26 PART-TIME 2 MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT 0.000000
27 NUMBER OF NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY 0.062500
28 FULL-TIME 13 WORKING CASH 0.050000
29 PART-TIME 79 FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY 0.025000
30 TORT IMMUNITY 0.176900
31 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.000000
32 SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.018800
33 LEASING 0.000000
34 OTHER
35 OTHER
36
37 Data previously included in the Annual Statement of Affairs can
38 e . be found at:
39 The ASA, mUSt,be posted on the school dls,trICt S ,WebSIte Payments to certified personnel  Posted on district website
and published in a newspaper of general circulation no
3(1) later than December 1, 2025. Refer to Section 10-17 per 105 ILCS 5/10-2047
12 and Section 10-20.44 of the School Code. Student Counts Included in district's report card
43 lllinois Report Card
44 Annual Statement of Affairs Instructions
Financial Data Included in district's Annual
Financial Report posted on
45 ISBE's Cerberus Server
46 How to access Cerberus Server
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https://www.illinoisreportcard.com/
https://www.isbe.net/Documents/ASA-Instructions.pdf
https://www.isbe.net/Pages/School-Finance-Historical-Reports.aspx
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Salary Range: Less Than $39.999
Steve Angell, Ashley Barnes-Underwood, Janie
Becker, Hannah Behning, Julie Brungard, Katie
Bryant, Sarah Buckey, Shelby Buckley, Haylee Casey,
Blanca Castillo, Aubry Cavallini, Camryn Collins,
Rebbecca Contreras, Cassidy Coons, John Coons,
Steve Creed, Jessica Crosby, Jessica Daugherty,
Angela Doermann, Luke Dougherty, Jamie Ferguson,
Marie Fogarty, Judy Frye, Stacey Gabehart, Roxane
Gaytan, Robyn Graham, Sally Graham, Carly Greve,
Andrea Hart, Kathryn Haskins, Christian Honn, Kayla
Hoyt, Brenda Johnson, Ashley Kelley, Kim Kesner,
Lori Kimes, Joan Lockridge-Meglan, Mary Jo Mann,
Natalie Marabotti, Sam Marabotti, Jared Mason,
Darcy McGraw, Sherry McLennan, Monte McNall,
Shelly Meisel-Dolieslager, Cheryl Midnight, Madison
Mino, Taylor Mino, Christine Miskell, Trent Morey,
Megan Morris, Marilee Mudd, Kevin Nelson, Logan
Nelson, Patricia Newberry, Arianna Nichels, Randi
Paquette, Stephen Parker, Cheryl Pellino, Juanita
Peterson, Alicia Pierson, Rebecca Piliponis, Alison
Powell, Emily Provenzano, Holly Purrazzo, Jonathan
Purrazo, Dawn Putnam, Tammy Reddick, Darcy Rub,
Clarisse Ruder, Lynn Rutherford, Anna Schiefelbein,
Lexia Severson, Theresa Shenkel, Payton Slabaugh,
Ann Smith, Jessica Smith, Pat Solis, Jordan Strange,
Desiree Thomas, Heather Trager, Janna Trager,
Cassie Vangelisti, Denise Vangelisti, Bailey
Westerhold, Alyssa White, Nicole Wickersham,
Makenzie Wilson, Mary Ellen Wood, Trevor
Workman, Stephanie Ziel

Salary Range: $40,000 - $54,999
Angie Cullen, Kenzie Frank, Curtis Mooney, Bill
Peters, Nate Schaefer, Terrie Spicer

Salary Range: $55,000 - $74,999
Tyler Amm, Deborah DeGraaf

Salary Range: $75,000 and Over
Brent DeFore, Rachael Lauer
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PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OVER $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES

This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.

Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount
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Active Internet Technologies
AID Group

Amer Insti For Research
Ameren lllinois

American Institutes for Research
Aqua Solutions-Culligan
Avantis Education Inc.

BC/BS - Dearborn Life Ins Co
Bendsen Signs and Graphics Inc.
Blue Cross/Blue Shield
Carrier Corporation

Casey's Business MasterCard
CDW Government

Central IL Produce
Chemsearch

City of Marseilles

City Of Marseilles

Common Goal Systems Inc
Constellation NewEnergy
Crisis Prevention Institute Inc
CUNA Mutual - Payroll
Diversified Benefit Serv - EFT
Diversified Benefit Serv
EFTPS

EMS Linqg Inc.

Ficek Electric & Communication
Five Star Floor and More
Follett Software

Glossy Floors

Grainco FS, Inc.

Grundy Supply

Grymut, Galyne

Ideal Environmental Eng.
IEA/NEA

IEA/NEA

IL Assn. Of School Bds

IL Department Of Revenue

IL Municipal Retire. Fund

IL State Board of Education

IL State Disbursement Unit
illini supply

Imprest Fund

Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP
Kohl Wholesale

L.E.AS.E.

9,670
52,586
20,045
51,787
20,045

2,580
12,857

9,199
25,949

686,883
70,550

4,549

3,588
34,845

7,800
64,184

8,564
13,011
27,527

4,699
50,925
27,127

3,811

825,759

4,532
55,549
18,310

3,128
80,091
20,493
14,664

2,725
67,761
32,116

6,633

7,894

249,460
114,232

8,041

5,076
79,102

6,976

8,411

141,072
217,876
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50 LaSalle County ROE 18,861
51 Lighted Way 52,274
52 Marseilles Sheet Metal 6,028
53 Marseilles Telephone Co. 4,102
54 Menards Morris 12,694
55 Midwest Audio Group Inc 6,000
56 Midwest Transit Equipment 9,752
57 Naughton, Michael 3,970
58 Nearpod Inc. 5,000
59 NEC - EFT 23,630
60 Newkirk & Associates Inc. 17,500
61 Old National Bank 89,787
62 Orkin Pest Control 2,557
63 Prairie State Insurance Co Op 105,148
64 Quizizz Inc 5,506
65 Red Rover Technologies 3,812
66 Renaissance Learning, Inc 12,460
67 Republic Services #792 4,629
68 Robbins Schwartz 15,065
69 School Specialty LLC 10,216
70 Securely Inc. 6,269
71 Shutterfly Lifetouch LLC 7,550
72 Special Education Services 303,944
73 Sprout Educational Services 93,224
74 Stephen Mann DBA 21,427
75 Sweetwater 15,774
76 The Baby Fold 5,272
77 Thompson Electronics Company 3,500
78 Trafera LLC 6,912
79 Transportation With A 24,250
80 TRS - EFT 366,678
81 TRS - Voya 4,250
82 TRS Health Insurance 63,964
83 TRS-Federal-EFT 18,301
84 TruStage 2,768
85 Valor Technologies Inc. 170,000
86 Vazquez, Lucinda 6,184
87 Wilson Language Training 16,691
88
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PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OF $1,000 TO $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES

This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.
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Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount
Alpha Baking Co., Inc. 1,809
Cincinnati Life Ins Co 1,700
Cincinnati Life Insurance 1,105
Donahue, Brenda 1,347
Edward Jones 1,200
Embrace Education 2,205
EReflect Inc 1,539
Firm Systems 1,470
Gallagher Risk Management Services 1,700
Getz Fire Equipment Co. 2,083
IASA 1,346
Jostens Inc 2,188
Learn Well 1,143
Lincoln Prairie BHC 1,350
Marseilles Educ. Assoc. 2,129
McConnaughhay & Son's 2,375
N2Y 2,010
Ottawa Elementary Schools 2,129
Power Spelling, Inc 1,400
Saratoga CCSD 60C 1,000
Shaw Media 1,494
Sherwin Williams Co. 1,554
Teaching Strategies 1,900
The Center 1,097
TK Elevator Corp 2,303
Wheaton, Jennifer 1,120
Zearn 2,500
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REPORT ON CONTRACTS EXCEEDING $25,000 AWARDED DURING FY2025

In conformity with sub-section (c) of Section 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.44], the following information is required to be submitted
in conjunction with publication of the Annual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].

INSTRUCTIONS: Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding $25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional guidance and

definitions.
.
PIF

Contract Guidance

The schedule below (Items 1-4) must be completed for contracts exceeding $25,000.
If school district/joint agreement does not have any contracts exceeding $25,000, please add zeros (0) to cells "D24"-"D29".

ITEM 1. — Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract and that were awarded during FY2025
and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective
bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts with individual district employees.

ITEM 2. — Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

ITEM 3. — Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract that were awarded during FY2025

to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year

contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts
with individual district employees.

ITEM 4. — Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

1. Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district: 2
2. Total value of all contracts awarded: $751,066.74

3. Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by
persons with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. 0

4. Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by
person with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. $0.00
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