

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	
1										
2	ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION									
3	School Business Services									
4	217-785-8779									
5										
6	ANNUAL STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS									
7	FISCAL YEAR ENDING									
8	June 30, <u>2025</u>									
9										
10	SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME:		<u>Marseilles ESD 150</u>			DISTRICT TYPE				
11	RCDT NUMBER:		<u>35-050-1500-02</u>			Elementary <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				
12	ADDRESS:		<u>201 Chicago St, Marseilles, IL 61341-2058</u>			High School <input type="checkbox"/>				
13	COUNTY:		<u>LaSalle</u>			Unit <input type="checkbox"/>				
14	NAME OF NEWSPAPER WHERE PUBLISHED:		<u>The Times, Ottawa, IL</u>			Joint Agreement <input type="checkbox"/>				
15										
16	ASSURANCE									
17	The Annual Statement of Affairs has been posted on the district's website and published in accordance with Section 10-17 of the School Code no later than December 1. (Put "X" in blue box if yes.)							Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
18										
19										
20										
21	SIZE OF DISTRICT IN SQUARE MILES		4							
22	NUMBER OF ATTENDANCE CENTERS		1							
23										
24	NUMBER OF CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES									
25	FULL-TIME		55							
26	PART-TIME		2							
27	NUMBER OF NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES									
28	FULL-TIME		13							
29	PART-TIME		79							
30										
31										
32										
33										
34										
35										
36										
37										
38										
39	The ASA must be posted on the school district's website and published in a newspaper of general circulation no later than December 1, 2025. Refer to Section 10-17 and Section 10-20.44 of the School Code.									
40										
41										
42										
43										
44	Annual Statement of Affairs Instructions									
45										
46										

TAX RATE BY FUND (IN %)	
EDUCATIONAL	2.156300
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE	0.500000
BOND & INTEREST	0.000000
TRANSPORTATION	0.119400
MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT	0.000000
SOCIAL SECURITY	0.062500
WORKING CASH	0.050000
FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY	0.025000
TORT IMMUNITY	0.176900
CAPITAL PROJECTS	0.000000
SPECIAL EDUCATION	0.018800
LEASING	0.000000
OTHER	
OTHER	

<i>Data previously included in the Annual Statement of Affairs can be found at:</i>	
Payments to certified personnel	Posted on district website per 105 ILCS 5/10-20.47
Student Counts	Included in district's report card Illinois Report Card
Financial Data	Included in district's Annual Financial Report posted on ISBE's Cerberus Server How to access Cerberus Server

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J
47	Form 50-37		08/25							

	A	B	C	D	E	F
3						
4		Salary Range: Less Than \$39,999	Salary Range: \$40,000 - \$54,999	Salary Range: \$55,000 - \$74,999	Salary Range: \$75,000 and Over	
5		Steve Angell, Ashley Barnes-Underwood, Janie	Angie Cullen, Kenzie Frank, Curtis Mooney, Bill	Tyler Amm, Deborah DeGraaf	Brent DeFore, Rachael Lauer	
6		Becker, Hannah Behning, Julie Brungard, Katie	Peters, Nate Schaefer, Terrie Spicer			
7		Bryant, Sarah Buckey, Shelby Buckley, Haylee Casey,				
8		Blanca Castillo, Aubry Cavallini, Camryn Collins,				
9		Rebecca Contreras, Cassidy Coons, John Coons,				
10		Steve Creed, Jessica Crosby, Jessica Daugherty,				
11		Angela Doermann, Luke Dougherty, Jamie Ferguson,				
12		Marie Fogarty, Judy Frye, Stacey Gabehart, Roxane				
13		Gaytan, Robyn Graham, Sally Graham, Carly Greve,				
14		Andrea Hart, Kathryn Haskins, Christian Honn, Kayla				
15		Hoyt, Brenda Johnson, Ashley Kelley, Kim Kesner,				
16		Lori Kimes, Joan Lockridge-Meglan, Mary Jo Mann,				
17		Natalie Marabotti, Sam Marabotti, Jared Mason,				
18		Darcy McGraw, Sherry McLennan, Monte McNall,				
19		Shelly Meisel-Dolieslager, Cheryl Midnight, Madison				
20		Mino, Taylor Mino, Christine Miskell, Trent Morey,				
21		Megan Morris, Marilee Mudd, Kevin Nelson, Logan				
22		Nelson, Patricia Newberry, Arianna Nichels, Randi				
23		Paquette, Stephen Parker, Cheryl Pellino, Juanita				
24		Peterson, Alicia Pierson, Rebecca Piliponis, Alison				
25		Powell, Emily Provenzano, Holly Purrazzo, Jonathan				
26		Purrazzo, Dawn Putnam, Tammy Reddick, Darcy Rub,				
27		Clarisse Ruder, Lynn Rutherford, Anna Schiefelbein,				
28		Lexia Severson, Theresa Shenkel, Payton Slabaugh,				
29		Ann Smith, Jessica Smith, Pat Solis, Jordan Strange,				
30		Desiree Thomas, Heather Trager, Janna Trager,				
31		Cassie Vangelisti, Denise Vangelisti, Bailey				
32		Westerhold, Alyssa White, Nicole Wickersham,				
33		Makenzie Wilson, Mary Ellen Wood, Trevor				
34		Workman, Stephanie Ziel				

A	B	C	D	E	F	G
1	PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OVER \$2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES					
2	<i>This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.</i>					
3						
4	Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount				
5	Active Internet Technologies	9,670				
6	AID Group	52,586				
7	Amer Insti For Research	20,045				
8	Ameren Illinois	51,787				
9	American Institutes for Research	20,045				
10	Aqua Solutions-Culligan	2,580				
11	Avantis Education Inc.	12,857				
12	BC/BS - Dearborn Life Ins Co	9,199				
13	Bendsen Signs and Graphics Inc.	25,949				
14	Blue Cross/Blue Shield	686,883				
15	Carrier Corporation	70,550				
16	Casey's Business MasterCard	4,549				
17	CDW Government	3,588				
18	Central IL Produce	34,845				
19	Chemsearch	7,800				
20	City of Marseilles	64,184				
21	City Of Marseilles	8,564				
22	Common Goal Systems Inc	13,011				
23	Constellation NewEnergy	27,527				
24	Crisis Prevention Institute Inc	4,699				
25	CUNA Mutual - Payroll	50,925				
26	Diversified Benefit Serv - EFT	27,127				
27	Diversified Benefit Serv	3,811				
28	EFTPS	825,759				
29	EMS Linq Inc.	4,532				
30	Ficek Electric & Communication	55,549				
31	Five Star Floor and More	18,310				
32	Follett Software	3,128				
33	Glossy Floors	80,091				
34	Grainco FS, Inc.	20,493				
35	Grundy Supply	14,664				
36	Grymut, Galyne	2,725				
37	Ideal Environmental Eng.	67,761				
38	IEA/NEA	32,116				
39	IEA/NEA	6,633				
40	IL Assn. Of School Bds	7,894				
41	IL Department Of Revenue	249,460				
42	IL Municipal Retire. Fund	114,232				
43	IL State Board of Education	8,041				
44	IL State Disbursement Unit	5,076				
45	illini supply	79,102				
46	Imprest Fund	6,976				
47	Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP	8,411				
48	Kohl Wholesale	141,072				
49	L.E.A.S.E.	217,876				

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G
50		LaSalle County ROE	18,861				
51		Lighted Way	52,274				
52		Marseilles Sheet Metal	6,028				
53		Marseilles Telephone Co.	4,102				
54		Menards Morris	12,694				
55		Midwest Audio Group Inc	6,000				
56		Midwest Transit Equipment	9,752				
57		Naughton, Michael	3,970				
58		Nearpod Inc.	5,000				
59		NEC - EFT	23,630				
60		Newkirk & Associates Inc.	17,500				
61		Old National Bank	89,787				
62		Orkin Pest Control	2,557				
63		Prairie State Insurance Co Op	105,148				
64		Quizizz Inc	5,506				
65		Red Rover Technologies	3,812				
66		Renaissance Learning, Inc	12,460				
67		Republic Services #792	4,629				
68		Robbins Schwartz	15,065				
69		School Specialty LLC	10,216				
70		Securely Inc.	6,269				
71		Shutterfly Lifetouch LLC	7,550				
72		Special Education Services	303,944				
73		Sprout Educational Services	93,224				
74		Stephen Mann DBA	21,427				
75		Sweetwater	15,774				
76		The Baby Fold	5,272				
77		Thompson Electronics Company	3,500				
78		Trafera LLC	6,912				
79		Transportation With A	24,250				
80		TRS - EFT	366,678				
81		TRS - Voya	4,250				
82		TRS Health Insurance	63,964				
83		TRS-Federal-EFT	18,301				
84		TruStage	2,768				
85		Valor Technologies Inc.	170,000				
86		Vazquez, Lucinda	6,184				
87		Wilson Language Training	16,691				
88							

A	B	C	D	E	F	G
1	PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OF \$1,000 TO \$2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES					
2	<i>This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.</i>					
3						
4	Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount				
5	Alpha Baking Co., Inc.	1,809				
6	Cincinnati Life Ins Co	1,700				
7	Cincinnati Life Insurance	1,105				
8	Donahue, Brenda	1,347				
9	Edward Jones	1,200				
10	Embrace Education	2,205				
11	EReflect Inc	1,539				
12	Firm Systems	1,470				
13	Gallagher Risk Management Services	1,700				
14	Getz Fire Equipment Co.	2,083				
15	IASA	1,346				
16	Jostens Inc	2,188				
17	Learn Well	1,143				
18	Lincoln Prairie BHC	1,350				
19	Marseilles Educ. Assoc.	2,129				
20	McConnaughay & Son's	2,375				
21	N2Y	2,010				
22	Ottawa Elementary Schools	2,129				
23	Power Spelling, Inc	1,400				
24	Saratoga CCSD 60C	1,000				
25	Shaw Media	1,494				
26	Sherwin Williams Co.	1,554				
27	Teaching Strategies	1,900				
28	The Center	1,097				
29	TK Elevator Corp	2,303				
30	Wheaton, Jennifer	1,120				
31	Zearn	2,500				

	A	B	C	D
1	REPORT ON CONTRACTS EXCEEDING \$25,000 AWARDED DURING FY2025			
2				
3	In conformity with sub-section (c) of Section 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.44], the following information is required to be submitted in conjunction with publication of the Annual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].			
4				
5				
6	INSTRUCTIONS: Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding \$25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional guidance and definitions.			
7	 Contract Guidance			
8	The schedule below (Items 1-4) must be completed for contracts exceeding \$25,000.			
9	<i>If school district/joint agreement does not have any contracts exceeding \$25,000, please add zeros (0) to cells "D24"- "D29".</i>			
10				
11	ITEM 1. – Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds \$25,000 over the life of the contract and that were awarded during FY2025			
12	and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective			
13	bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts with individual district employees.			
14				
15	ITEM 2. – Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.			
16				
17	ITEM 3. – Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds \$25,000 over the life of the contract that were awarded during FY2025			
18	to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year			
19	contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts			
20	with individual district employees.			
21				
22	ITEM 4. – Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.			
23				
24	1. Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district:			2
25	2. Total value of all contracts awarded:			\$751,066.74
26	3. Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by persons with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:			
27	*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right.			0
28	4. Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by person with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:			
29	*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right.			\$0.00
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

	A	B	C	D
37				
38				
39				
40				
41	BC, CofM,			